For a thriving New England

CLF New Hampshire

27 North Main Street Concord, NH 03301 P: 603.225.3060 F: 603.225.3059 www.clf.org



5

July 31, 2018

Ms. Pamela G. Monroe, Administrator New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

RE: NH Site Evaluation Committee Docket No. 2015-04 (Seacoast Reliability)

Dear Ms. Monroe:

Please find enclosed an Appearance of Leslie J. Ludke on behalf of Conservation Law Foundation.

Copies of this letter and the attached have this day been forwarded via email to all parties on the Distribution List.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely, Tokan

Johanne S. Van Rossum Office Manager

Cc: Docket No. 2015-04 Distribution List

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

Docket No. 2015-04

Application of Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy for a Certificate of Site and Facility for Construction of New Transmission Line (Madbury to Portsmouth)

APPEARANCE

Please enter my Appearance for Conservation Law Foundation in the above-captioned docket. While not currently an active member of the New Hampshire Bar (my current status is retired inactive), I was an attorney in good standing in New Hampshire for approximately twentyfive years, during which time I practiced for twenty years at the New Hampshire Attorney General's office. Throughout the course of my tenure at the Attorney General's office, I served in the role of Public Counsel on proceedings arising before the Site Evaluation Committee ("Committee").

I agree to adhere to the Committee's rules of practice and procedure and to adhere to any orders of the Committee or agreements between the parties in the docket, including orders or agreements addressing confidentiality. I will represent the interests of Conservation Law Foundation in this docket.

My daytime contact information is as follows:

6 Ridge Road, Concord, NH 03301 (603) 219-9127 ljljljl@comcast.net. Respectfully submitted,

Lestie J. Ludtke

Dated: July 31, 2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Thomas F. Irwin, hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Appearance has on this 31st day of July 2018 been sent by email to the service list in Docket No. 2015-04.

Thomas F. H. wa

Thomas F. Irwin, Esq. Conservation Law Foundation